Ⱥɥɦɚɬɵ (7273)495-231
Ⱥɧɝɚɪɫɤ (3955)60-70-56
Ⱥɪɯɚɧɝɟɥɶɫɤ (8182)63-90-72
Ⱥɫɬɪɚɯɚɧɶ (8512)99-46-04
Ȼɚɪɧɚɭɥ (3852)73-04-60
Ȼɟɥɝɨɪɨɞ (4722)40-23-64
Ȼɥɚɝɨɜɟɳɟɧɫɤ (4162)22-76-07
Ȼɪɹɧɫɤ (4832)59-03-52

Global Commercial Alias 3AXD50000004431
Product ID 3AXD50000004431
ABB Type Designation CHDI-01
EAN 6438177310228
Catalog Description 115/230V digital input (6xDI and 2xRO) CHDI-01
General Information
Ordering
China (CN)
Finland (FI)
Country of Origin
85049090Customs Tariff Number
115/230V digital input (6xDI and 2xRO) CHDI-01Invoice Description
YesMade To Order
1 pieceMinimum Order Quantity
1 pieceOrder Multiple
NoQuote Only
pieceSelling Unit of Measure
Container Information
0.672 dm³Gross Volume
Dimensions
0.17 kgProduct Net Weight
137 mmProduct Net Depth /
Length
43 mmProduct Net Height
114 mmProduct Net Width
1 cartonPackage Level 1 Units
Technical
ACS400_optionFrame Size
Additional Information
CHDI-01 RETAIL PACKEDProduct Main Type
I/o options for drivesProduct Name
Classifications
39122004UNSPSC
Environmental
Product Not in WEEE ScopeWEEE Category
FSEA-21
The following figure describes the enclosure of the adapter module from the front and side.
Installation Into the option slot on the drive
Degree of protection IP20
Package Antistatic air bubble sheet (PE)
Ambient conditions The applicable ambient conditions specified for the drive in
its manuals are in effect.
Indicators Three LEDs: HOST, MODULE and NET
Connectors 20-pin connector to the drive (X2)
Optical transmitter for the sercos ring, F-SMA (V1) USB
Mini-B type 5-pin connector (X1)
Optical receiver for the sercos ring, F-SMA (V2)
Power supply +3.3 V +5% max. 500 mA (supplied by the drive)
sercos link
Compatibility The adapter module is compatible with:� USB 2.0 Full speed specification, UHCI/OHCI/EHCI host controller
� USB-IF Test-ID (TID) 40000133
� FTDI Virtual COM Port (VCP) drivers for Windows (XP, Vista, 7 and
8).
General Complies with EMC standard EN 61800-3:2004 USB
connection functionally isolated from the drive Printed circuit
board conformal coated
Compatible devices All sercos-compliant devices (IEC 61491)
� Compliance class C (including A and B)
Medium Plastic (1 mm) or glass (0.23 mm) optical fiber sercos
specifications for plastic optical fibers (POF) and hard
clad silica glass (HCS) optical fibers:
Connectors F-SMA (IEC 60874-2) connector, quality level 5 or better,
metallic connector ring
Topology Ring
Transfer rate 2, 4 or 8 Mbit/s
Cycle times 500 µs to 65 ms in 500 µs steps
Protocol sercos
Aspect POF HCS
Core
diameter
980 microns 200 microns
Cladding
diameter